RESOLUTION NO. 233

WHEREAS, on April 12, 1971, the Board of County Commissioners did approve and sign Resolution No. 156, authorizing the purchase of two pieces of property across from the Courthouse for \$15,000.00 each, and made a down payment of \$7,500.00 on each, with the balance due April 1, 1972, along with annual interest of 7%; and

WHEREAS, said final payment is now due and owing, and there are insufficient funds in Cumulative Reserve Fund No. 1 to cover the final payment; and

WHEREAS, there is now a surplus in Cumulative Reserve No. 2 Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it HEREBY ORDERED by the Board in regular session, that the Treasurer be directed to transfer \$15,000.00 plus 7% annual interest, from Cumulative Reserve No. 2 Fund to Cumulative Reserve No. 1 Fund, to be used for final payment on the aforementioned properties.

DATED this 17th day of April, 1972.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Tartin

ATTEST:

Mason County Auditor & Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners.

cc: Can #5 Auditor Treasurer Iva Cum. Res. #1 Cum. Res. #2